TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 003545 Frame 0768. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KMC Acquisition Corp.		05/17/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wheel Pros, Inc.
Street Address:	44 Union Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 620S
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80228
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78513133	ROCKSTAR BY KMC
Serial Number:	78513120	ROCKSTAR BY KMC
Serial Number:	78412276	кмс
Serial Number:	78417708	XD SERIES
Serial Number:	78412281	BUZZ
Serial Number:	77021680	BLACK MAGIC FINISH
Registration Number:	3177834	XD SERIES
Registration Number:	3160036	CUSTOM RIMS BY KMC
Registration Number:	3151693	SPINTEK
Registration Number:	3069340	LIKE NO OTHER
Registration Number:	3031606	XD SERIES
Registration Number:	2982057	OFFENDING SINCE 1982
		TDADEMADK

Registration Number:	2913759	SUPERLIP
Registration Number:	2731970	LORENZO
Registration Number:	2985749	LORENZO
Registration Number:	2159534	LIKE NO OTHER
Registration Number:	3027059	КМС
Registration Number:	3182731	KMC BUZZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8263

Email: larsont@ballardspahr.com,

phila_tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Troy E. Larson

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00082739
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy E. Larson
Signature:	/Troy E. Larson/
Date:	10/19/2012

Total Attachments: 8

source=TM Assignment Reel 3545 Frame 0768#page1.tif

source=TM Assignment Reel 3545 Frame 0768#page2.tif

source=TM Assignment Reel 3545 Frame 0768#page3.tif

source=TM Assignment Reel 3545 Frame 0768#page4.tif

source=TM Assignment Reel 3545 Frame 0768#page5.tif

source=TM Assignment Reel 3545 Frame 0768#page6.tif

source=TM Assignment Reel 3545 Frame 0768#page7.tif

source=TM Assignment Reel 3545 Frame 0768#page8.tif

AFFIDAVIT OF RANDALL WHITE IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- I, Randall White, declare as follows:
- 1. I am currently the president of Wheel Pros, LLC.
- 2. On May 17, 2007, KMC Acquisition Corp. assigned to Wheel Pros, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to certain marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the registrations thereof and applications (the "2007 Assignment"). See Exhibit 1 attached hereto for a copy of the 2007 Assignment.
- 3. The 2007 Assignment was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2007 at Reel 3545, Frame 0768. See Exhibit 1.
- 4. At the time of the 2007 Assignment, I was president of both Assignor KMC Acquisition Corp., and Assignee Wheel Pros, Inc.
- 5. On June 3, 2008, Wheel Pros, Inc. converted from a corporation to a limited liability company, changing its name from Wheel Pros, Inc. to Wheel Pros, LLC. The conversion was recorded with the USPTO on June 24, 2008 at Reel 3801, Frame 0991.
- 6. The 2007 Assignment document contained a typographical error.
- 7. It incorrectly identified California as the state of incorporation of Assignor KMC Acquisition Corp. rather than Delaware. See Exhibit 1.
- 8. Pursuant to TMEP § 503.06(b), Wheel Pros, LLC (formerly Wheel Pros, Inc.) hereby requests correction of the typographical error in the original 2007 Assignment as follows:

The first paragraph of the 2007 Assignment should be corrected to state:

WHEREAS, KMC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having an address of c/o Wheel Pros, Inc., 44 Union Blvd., Suite 620S, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 ("Assignor"), has used and is

DMEAST #15368753 v1

using in its business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: October 19, 2012

Randall White

President, Wheel Pros, LLC (formerly

Wheel Pros, Inc.)

President, KMC Acquisition Corp.

EXHIBIT 1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KMC Acquisition Corp.		05/17/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHEREAS, Wheel Pros, Inc.	
Street Address:	44 Union Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 620S	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80228	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78513133	ROCKSTAR BY KMC
Serial Number:	78513120	ROCKSTAR BY KMC
Serial Number:	78412276	кмс
Serial Number:	78443206	EXTREME RIDES
Serial Number:	78448074	LIKE NO OTHER
Serial Number:	78435538	LORENZO
Serial Number:	78417708	XD SERIES
Serial Number:	78412281	BUZZ
Serial Number:	78443192	FAMOUS RIDES
Serial Number:	78475442	THE ONE AND ONLY
Serial Number:	78475441	THE ONE AND ONLY
Serial Number:	78417702	SR KMC RACING
Serial Number:	78407992	THE ONLY BRAND THAT MATTERS

900077340

REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0094

90.000 7854

Serial Number:	77021680	BLACK MAGIC FINISH
Registration Number:	3177896	
Registration Number:	3177834	XD SERIES
Registration Number:	3160036	CUSTOM RIMS BY KMC
Registration Number:	3151794	
Registration Number:	3151790	SPINTEK
Registration Number:	3151693	SPINTEK
Registration Number:	3149557	SR KMCRACING
Registration Number:	3069340	LIKE NO OTHER
Registration Number:	3031606	XD SERIES
Registration Number:	3027219	SR KMC RACING
Registration Number:	2970764	
Registration Number:	2982057	OFFENDING SINCE 1982
Registration Number:	2884022	RIMWEAR
Registration Number:	2913759	SUPERLIP
Registration Number:	2731970	LORENZO
Registration Number:	2981358	SUPERLIP
Registration Number:	2971344	RIMWEAR
Registration Number:	2985749	LORENZO
Registration Number:	2233042	MOTION ALLOY WHEELS
Registration Number:	2427300	562
Registration Number:	2298513	K KMC WHEEL COMPANY
Registration Number:	2159534	LIKE NO OTHER
Registration Number:	2283475	REBEL
Registration Number:	3027059	кмс
Registration Number:	3182731	KMC BUZZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)864-9017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.864.8263

Email: larsont@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Troy E. Larson

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082739

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy E. Larson
Signature:	/Troy E. Larson/
Date:	05/21/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=int69#page1.tif source=int69#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KMC Acquisition Corp., a California corporation, having an address

of c/o Wheel Pros, Inc., 44 Union Blvd., Suite 620S, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 ("Assignor"),

has used and is using in its business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached

hereto;

WHEREAS, Wheel Pros, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 44

Union Blvd., Suite 620S, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all

right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in

Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications

be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate

Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuation consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Assignor hereby assigns to

said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor

as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of

past infringements and said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

KMC Acquisition Corp.

Dated: 5-17-07

DMEAST #9731869 v3

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark
78513133		ROCKSTAR BY KMC
78513120		ROCKSTAR BY KMC
78412276		KMC
78448349	3177896	
78417706	3177834	XD SERIES
78436227	3160036	CUSTOM RIMS BY KMC
78448330	3151794	
78448055	3151790	SPINTEK
78412310	3151693	SPINTEK
78417696	3149557	SR KMCRACING
78443206		EXTREME RIDES
78448074		LIKE NO OTHER
78435538		LORENZO
78417708		XD SERIES
78448058	3069340	LIKE NO OTHER
78425436	3031606	XD SERIES
78412281		BUZZ
78425412 .	3027219	SR KMC RACING
78443192		FAMOUS RIDES
78475442		THE ONE AND ONLY
78475441		THE ONE AND ONLY
78463361	2970764	
78417702		SR KMC RACING
78407992		THE ONLY BRAND THAT MATTERS
78325452	2982057	OFFENDING SINCE 1982
77021680		BLACK MAGIC FINISH
76975253	2884022	RIMWEAR
76975216	2913759	SUPERLIP
76975124	2731970	LORENZO
76394187	2981358	SUPERLIP
76393755	2971344	RIMWEAR
76367804	2985749	LORENZO
75977977	2233042	MOTION ALLOY WHEELS
75511975	2427300	562
75241840	2298513	K KMC WHEEL COMPANY
5141664	2159534	LIKE NO OTHER
4692561	2283475	REBEL
'8411260	3027059	KMC
8622076	3182731	KMC BUZZ

DMEAST #9731869 v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 10/19/2012